HB 149 INTRODUCED BY ADDV, ET AL.
REQUIRE SOUND RECORDING OF LEGISLATIVE FLOOR
SESSIONS
1 I 1 2
1 I 1 2
1 I 1 2
1116
1 I 2 1

special session of the legislature must be sound recorded
pursuant to [sections 1 through 3]."
NEW SECTION. Section 6. Codification instructions.
23 (l) Sections 1 and 2 are intended to be codified as an
24 integral part of Title 2, chapter 6, part 2, and the
25 provisions of Title 2, chapter 6, apply to sections 1 and 2.
-3-
l
2
3
4
LC 0337/01
(2) Section 3 is intended to be codified as an
integral part of Title 22, chapter 3, part 2, and the
provisions of Title 22, chapter 3, part 2, apply to section
3.
-End-
-4-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB149 , as introduced.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
An act requiring that legislative committee of the whole proceedings of legislative sessions be sound recorded;
establishing archives for sound recordings at the Montana Historical Society and amending Section 2-6-101 and
5-2-103, MCA.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. Quality reel-to-reel tape recorders and tapes are needed to produce archival quality records.
2. Duplicate reference cassette tapes must be produced for public use.
3. Estimate 1460 total hours of House and Senate deliberations of committee.
4. An additional .75 FTE, grade 7 position, would be necessary to duplicate, process, index, store and maintain
the tapes.
5. Legislative staff would make the recordings and label the tapes.
FISCAL IMPACT: FY88 FY89
Exl!enditures:
Personal Services $ 10,812 $ 10,812
Equipment 12.490 0
TOTAL $ 23,302 $ 10,812
Funding:
There would be a general fund cost of $23,302 in FY88 and $10,812 in FY89.
Revenues:
N/A
EFFECT ON COUNTY OR OTHER LOCAL REVENUE OR EXPENDITURES:
N/A
LONG-RANGE EFFECTS OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION: